



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.353/2025

JANARDHAN GOVIND
PALNI

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 6
ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms A. Bhat, AGA for the State.

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service. Stand over to 19.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.