



Suzana

9 WP 353 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1010-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.353 OF 2025

JANARDHAN GOVIND PALNI

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 6 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 10th June, 2026

P.C.

1. Pursuant to our Order of 04.05.2026, the Director of Panchayats has initiated disciplinary action against the erring Secretary of Village Panchayat of Parsem; on concluding the disciplinary proceedings, the Secretary has been censured and a memo has been issued to him.

2. Since there is compliance with our Order of 04.05.2026, no further proceedings are required.

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.